RATES & FACILITIES

Effective: July 1, 2025

HOURS OF OPERATION

FACILITY

HOURS

PHONE

ADDRESS

Forty West Landfill*

OPEN 7 —3:30 M-Sat.

240-313-2790

12630 Earth Care Rd.

Greensburg Convenience
Center

OPEN 7:30 —3:30 Tues —Sat
ICLOSED Mondayv

301-824-3266

13125 Bikle Rd.

Hancock Convenience Center

OPEN 7:30 —3:30 Tues —Sat
CLOSED Mondav

301-678-5949

6502 Hess Rd.

Dargan Convenience Center

IOPEN 7:30 —3 30 Tues — Sat
ICLOSED Monday

301-432-4103

2201 Dargan School Rd.

Kaetzel Convenience Center

IOPEN 7:30 —330 Tues —Sat

CLOSED Monday

301-432-2066

2926 Kaetzel Rd.

*Vehicles going across the scales at the Forty West Landfill must arrive before 3:00 p.m. and must be unloaded by 3:15p.m.
Permit holders may dump trash until 3:25 p.m. Gates at all locations must be closed at 3:30 p.m.

Mulch and Soil Amendment (Compost) Sales from 7am -3:00pm

Residential Permit Sales at Forty West Landfill from 8am-2:30pm, Convenience Centers from 8am-3:00pm.

HOLIDAYS: Solid Waste Facilities are closed for the following holidays: Martin Luther King's Birthday, Presidents Day, Good
Friday, Juneteenth, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Veteran's Day, Thanksgiving Day and the day after Thanksgiving,
Christmas Eve and Christmas Day, and New Year's Eve and New Year's Day. If the holidays fall on a weekend, closings may differ

from the County observed days. Notices will be posted in the local newspaper or on the County’s Website.

Residential Permit Fees:

For disposal of waste and recycling from permit holders’ residence ONLY!
Citizen-$135/Senior Citizen aged 62 or over-398/Service related Disabled Veteran-$98
Second permit, same owner, same household-$67.50
Yard debris permit with purchase of Residential pennit-$25 (must be purchased at the same time)
Stand alone Yard debris permit-$50, Recycling permit-$40
(Recycling permit needed for use of all Blue Recycling bins and Green Cardboard containers at all facilities)

(Regular/Senior/DAV permits purchased after January 1% will be half price)

Commercial Solid Waste Collection License:

Less than5 employees= $10
Over 5 employees = $100

Forty West Landfill Inbound Scale Fees:

Minimum scale fee (< 3601b MSW/<320Ib Yard/<2501b Rubble/<660 Recycle) $10

Municipal Solid Waste

Yard Debris (leaves, grass, brush)

Recycling

Domestic Sludge / Industrial Sludge

Rubble / Building Debris

High volume/low weight (foam, rubber, etc.)
Mattresses/Box Springs (Bulk rate)

Tires (auto & light truck, 5 or less)

Tires (less than 22-inch rim size)

Tires (equipment)
Dirt (Clean Fill)

Carcasses (must call %2 hour before delivery)

Appliances containing Freon

Minimum Scale Fee (<660 Ib Mulch /Soil Amendment)

Mulch

$55/ton
$63/ton
$30/ton
$60/ton
$78/ton
$120/ton

$5/each Bulk $200/ton

$3 each
$250/ton
$250/ton
$20/ton
$100/ton
$5 each

Forty West Landfill Out Bound Scale Fees:

Soil Amendment (Compost)

$10/ton
$30/ton
$30/ton




