## RATES & FACILITIES Effective: July 1, 2025 HOURS OF OPERATION

FACILITY	HOURS	PHONE	ADDRESS
Forty West Landfill*	OPEN 7 – 3:30 M-Sat.	240-313-2790	12630 Earth Care Rd.
Greensburg Convenience	OPEN 7:30 - 3:30 Tues - Sat	301-824-3266	13125 Bikle Rd.
Center	CLOSED Monday		
Hancock Convenience Center	OPEN 7:30 -3:30 Tues -Sat	301-678-5949	6502 Hess Rd.
	CLOSED Monday		
Dargan Convenience Center	OPEN 7:30 – 3:30 Tues – Sat	301-432-4103	2201 Dargan School Rd.
	CLOSED Monday		
Kaetzel Convenience Center	OPEN 7:30 – 3:30 Tues – Sat	301-432-2066	2926 Kaetzel Rd.
	CLOSED Monday		
	1		

<sup>\*</sup>Vehicles going across the scales at the Forty West Landfill <u>must</u> arrive before 3:00 p.m. and <u>must</u> be unloaded by 3:15p.m. Permit holders may dump trash until 3:25 p.m. Gates at all locations must be closed at 3:30 p.m.

Mulch and Soil Amendment (Compost) Sales from 7am -3:00pm Residential Permit Sales at Forty West Landfill from 8am-2:30pm, Convenience Centers from 8am-3:00pm.

HOLIDAYS: Solid Waste Facilities are closed for the following holidays: Martin Luther King's Birthday, Presidents Day, Good Friday, Juneteenth, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Veteran's Day, Thanksgiving Day and the day after Thanksgiving, Christmas Eve and Christmas Day, and New Year's Eve and New Year's Day. If the holidays fall on a weekend, closings may differ from the County observed days. Notices will be posted in the local newspaper or on the County's Website.

## Residential Permit Fees:

For disposal of waste and recycling from permit holders' residence ONLY!

Citizen-\$135/Senior Citizen aged 62 or over-\$98/Service related Disabled Veteran-\$98

Second permit, same owner, same household-\$67.50

Yard debris permit with purchase of Residential permit-\$25 (must be purchased at the same time)

Stand alone Yard debris permit-\$50, Recycling permit-\$40

(Recycling permit needed for use of all Blue Recycling bins and Green Cardboard containers at all facilities)
(Regular/Senior/DAV permits purchased after January 1st will be half price)

## Commercial Solid Waste Collection License:

Less than 5 employees = \$10 Over 5 employees = \$100

## Forty West Landfill Inbound Scale Fees:

\$30/ton

\$30/ton

ACCOUNT OF A COUNTY OF A COUNT	010
Minimum scale fee (< 360lb MSW/<320lb Yard/<250lb Rubble/<660 Recycle)	\$10
Municipal Solid Waste	\$55/ton
Yard Debris (leaves, grass, brush)	\$63/ton
Recycling	\$30/ton
Domestic Sludge / Industrial Sludge	\$60/ton
Rubble / Building Debris	\$78/ton
High volume/low weight (foam, rubber, etc.)	\$120/ton
Mattresses/Box Springs (Bulk rate)	\$5/each Bulk \$200/ton
Tires (auto & light truck, 5 or less)	\$3 each
Tires (less than 22-inch rim size)	\$250/ton
Tires (equipment)	\$250/ton
Dirt (Clean Fill)	\$20/ton
Carcasses (must call 1/2 hour before delivery)	\$100/ton
Appliances containing Freon	\$5 each
Forty West Landfill Out Bound Scale Fees:	
Minimum Scale Fee (<660 lb Mulch /Soil Amendment)	\$10/ton

Mulch

Soil Amendment (Compost)